
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015671-2023 

Contract

Mobile Youth Service Vehicles

Leeds City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-015671

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03921f  

Published 2 June 2023, 11:24am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Leeds City Council

Civic Hall, 3rd Floor West, 

Leeds

LS1 1UR

Contact

Paul Doherty

Email

paul.1.doherty@leeds.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 01133785904

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015671-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015671-2023
mailto:paul.1.doherty@leeds.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

171459162

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.leeds.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104105

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.leeds.gov.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104105


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Mobile Youth Service Vehicles

II.1.2) Main CPV code

34100000 - Motor vehicles

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Mobile Youth Service Vehicles for Leeds City Council via the TPPL framework

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £358,500

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34100000 - Motor vehicles

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Mobile Youth Service Vehicles for Leeds City Council via the TPPL framework



Page 4 to 7

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 300

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-009869

/Notice/009869-2023


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Mobile Youth Service Vehicles

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 May 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Torton Bodies limited

Pilot Works, Holyhead Road, Oakengates

Telford

TF2 6BB

Email

jason@torton.com

Telephone

mailto:jason@torton.com


Page 6 to 7

+44 1952612648

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

GB160590769

Internet address

http://www.torton.com

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £358,500 taken into consideration

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be subcontracted

http://www.torton.com


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of Justice

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)
	V.2.5) Information about subcontracting


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-22T06:20:47+0100
	TCPDF




